

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (C) No.639 of 2022

Lal Vijay Nath Shahdeo & Ors.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Divisional Commissioner & Ors. Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to G.A.III

.....

04/ 27.09.2023. Issue notice upon Respondent Nos,4 to 14 for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process must be filed within a week.

Let this case be listed after six weeks under the appropriate heading on appearance of Respondent Nos,4 to 14 or on receipt of the service report.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded