

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.639 of 2022

Lal Vijay Nath Shahdeo & Ors. **... ... Petitioners**
Versus
The Divisional Commissioner, South Chotanagpur Division, Kotwali,
Ranchi & Ors. **... ... Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate

06/ 09.04.2026

Learned counsel representing the petitioners has not
gone through the office note.

List this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*09th April, 2026
Prashant.*