

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.639 of 2022

Lal Vijay Nath Shahdeo & Ors. Petitioner(s)
Versus
The Divisional Commissioner, South Chotanagpur Division
Kotwali & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

7/21.04.2026 It is submitted that Respondent No.8 and 14 have died.

2. Considering the submission, this case is adjourned for four weeks as the learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to take appropriate steps.

3. List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21.04.2026
R.Kumar